

CR Rev No. 175/2025
GEETANJALI ARORA Vs. STATE AND ORS
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

18.08.2025

Fresh criminal revision petition has been received by way of assignment on 08.08.2025. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Bimlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
alongwith revisionist through VC.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Let notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC. PF be filed within 7 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.10.2025.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned only one day prior to the next date of hearing, as per rules.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.08.2025