

CR Rev No. 175/2025
GEETANJALI ARORA Vs. STATE AND ORS
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

13.10.2025

Present: Ms. Monika Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the revisionist.
Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent no. 1.
Respondent no. 2 in person.
Sh. Anshul Mittal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Trideep Pandey, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 4 and 5 through VC.
Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent no. 4 and 5 has appeared physically.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents no. 4 and 5 filed, taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents no. 4 and 5 also wants to file reply to the revision petition. At request, time given for filing reply to the same with direction to supply the copy of the same to the opposite party in advance at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist also seeks adjournment submitting that main counsel is not able to appear before the court today as he is not feeling well.

Put up for reply and arguments on 01.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.10.2025