

New CR no. 175/25
Geetanjali Arora Vs State & Ors.

01.11.2025

Present: Ms. Shikha, Proxy Counsel for revisionist alongwith revisionist.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent no. 1.

Sh. Anshul Mittal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no 2 and 3 alongwith respondents.

Sh. Trideep Pandey, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4 and 5.

Proxy counsel for revisionist requests for adjournment stating that main counsel is not able to appear today on account of ill health. She has also produced photocopy of medical documents of main counsel.

Counsel for the opposite side opposed the adjournment stating that the revisionist is here taking the dates, though in the maintenance petition, she would be harping for maintenance. He further requests that execution petition be stayed till further orders.

Considering the previous ordersheet where also adjournment was sought on behalf of revisionist, revisionist is directed to make request for adjournment in the execution proceedings which is fixed for 03.11.2025 before the court of Ld. JMFC.

Put up for arguments on 20.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.11.2025