

IA No. 1/2025 in SC No. 175/2025
Smt. Geetanjali Arora Vs. State

17.11.2025

Present: Ms. Monika Gupta, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

File taken up today on an application under section 403 read with section 438 BNSS for modification / clarification of order dated 01.11.2025 and for preponment / early hearing.

Heard. Perused.

Let notice to the application be issued to the non applicant as well as to his counsel through all electronic modes on filing of PF. PF be filed during the course of the day. Let affidavit be also filed with respect to the service of the non applicant through electronic modes.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.11.2025