

CR Rev No. 175/2025
GEETANJALI ARORA Vs. STATE AND ORS
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

20.12.2025

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing (VC) in terms of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi vide roster dated 17.12.2025.

Present: Sh. Parmanand, Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant through VC.

Appellant in person through VC.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Sh. Anshul Mittal, Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3.

Sh. Trideep Pandey, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 4 and 5 through VC.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for 12.01.2026.

Date is given considering the convenience of all the Ld. Counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.12.2025