

CR Rev No. 175/2025
GEETANJALI ARORA Vs. STATE AND ORS
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Bimlesh and Sh. Vinit, Ld. counsels for the revisionist.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent no. 1

Sh. Anshul Mittal, Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3.

Objections filed on behalf of the revisionist. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the respondents no. 2 and 3 there is delay of 4 years in filing the present revision petition. However, it has been denied by the Ld. counsel for the revisionist.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments on condonation of delay / further proceedings on 02.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.01.2026