

CR Rev No. 175/2025
GEETANJALI ARORA Vs. STATE AND ORS
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Bimlesh Kumar and Ms. Renu Mishra, Ld. counsels for the revisionist alongwith revisionist in person.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Anshul Mittal, Ld. counsel for the respondents no. 2 and 3.

Sh. Tridev N Pandey, Ld. counsel for respondents no. 4 and 5 through VC.

Revisionist is directed to file list of events in chronical order.

Put up for arguments on 16.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.02.2026