

CR Rev No. 175/2025
GEETANJALI ARORA Vs. STATE AND ORS
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Soni, Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist
alongwith revisionist in person.
Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.
Sh. Anshuk Mittal and Sh. Vaibhav Garg, Ld.
Counsels for the respondents no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Trideep N. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the
respondents no. 4 and 5.
Respondents no. 2, 4 and 5 are present through VC.

Sh. Bimlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
alongwith revisionist in person, was present at the time of first
call.

At this stage, Sh. Sunil Soni, Ld. Proxy counsel for
the revisionist alongwith revisionist has appeared and submitted
that the main counsel has left and seeks adjournment for
addressing arguments.

Arguments heard on behalf of the respondents.

At request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist,
matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on behalf of the revisionist on
16.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.02.2026