

CR Rev. No. 175/2025
Geetanjali Arora VS. State and Ors.
PS Mukherjee Nagar

04.04.2026

Present: None for the revisionist.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Arguments have already been heard.

Put up for orders at 04.00 p.m.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026

At 04.00 p.m.

Present: None

Vide separate detailed order of the even date of mine, the application filed by the revisionist U/s. 5 of the [Indian Limitation Act](#) for seeking condonation of delay is hereby dismissed, being devoid of merit. As a consequence thereof, the present revision is dismissed, being hopelessly time barred.

TCR be sent back to court concerned along with copy of present order.

Revision file be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026